
1975 NATIONAL AAU LONG DISTANCE
SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIP

MASTERS MAXIMUM
1.5-Mile Cable Swim Women

2-Mile Cable Swim Men

Parkside Masters Continental 
AAU Long Distance Swim Meet

Trout Lake, Menomonee County Park
Menomonee Falls, WI

July 26, 1975

Sponsored by: Parkside Masters
Sanctioned by: Amateur Athletic Union
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MASTERS MAXIMUM RESUIJrS 
(J ~ 

U\llt\'j- eo Uhl. f!1' 68 e.lli-' • 

PAR!~SIDE 1-·~ASTERS CONTINENTAL INVITATIONAL AAU IONG DISTANCE SWIM MEET 

- ~ .. - .. ~ .. ---
TRour I.AKE MENOMONEE COtrlTY PARK MENOMONEE FALIS, WISCONSIN 

/\t..lt-!VALL'-f . 
WOI·:E.~ - One and one-half miles. Six laps - 12 lengths - 220 yard straig'fftcourse." . 

lo Bobbie Le.wrence 
2. Betty Jane Nelson: 

1. Nancy Le.wrence 

1. Patricia Clinton 
2. Edith Gruender 

1., Ann Champ 
2. Jane Huber 
3. Geraldine Koupal 
4o Rexene Ashford 

-------- - 1-. J udith Ieppert 

1. Patricia Sengstock 
2. Sandra Brown: · 

1. Nancy Stupka 

Address Age 

1 AimuAtlh9r t-JM~ oh. 55 · 
· Wheaton, . I llo 56 

Age 
Group 

55-59 

" 
West Chicago,.Illo 52 50-54 

Cooperstown, N.Yo 
Phoenix, Ariz• 

Indianapolis, Ind. 
Cooperstown,NoYo 
Ann Arb-6r~ Mich. 
Cooperstown, . N .Yo 
/ 

Wheaton-,;r 11. 

Wheatom, , I 11 •. 
Chicago,, I 11. 

Chicago, I 11. 

4o-44 
It 

" " 

25-29 

13 Women from 5 States. 

// 

AAU No. 

195 03393 
215 00797 

215 00i38 

035 0857 
48)' 06693 

165 03634 ' 
035 00862 
195 01640 
035 0859 

215 00266 

215 00397 
215 01459 

215 00759 

Time 

48 min. :n sec. 
55 " 32 " 

54 " 44 " 

-
48 11 

52 " 
54 " 
61 " 

46 ii 

48 " 
65 " 

44 " 

-
38 II 

41 " 

38 " 
00 " 
56 " 
51 It 

56 " 
13 It 

58 " 

MEN - Two miles. 
/' 

, _/ Eight laps - l6 lengths - 220 yard straight course. 

t. Paul Dunakin: 

1. iii lUam Warner 
2. Clifford Brown 

1. Herbert Howe 
2 ., J oseph Schull 
3. Robert Coy le 
4. 'iii l liam Miller 

1. Jim Pendergrass 
2. lynn C. Surles 
3. Norman Fo Iker 
4. Mer le la.wrerice 

1. Paul Hutinger 
2. James Edwards 
3. Jurgen Schmidt 
4. Arthur Kob lish 
5. Robert Acker 
6. Norden ~'liese 

1. Norman Schueckler 

W'neaton-,I 11. 74 70-74 

Fort I.ee, N .J. 
Sussex, Wis. 

65 65-69 
69 II 

Madison, Wis• 
Huri.tington, Ind. 
Bloomfield, N .J. 
Glendale, Wis. 

Princeton, N .J. 
Hubertus, Wis o 

West Allis, Wiso 
Ann Arbor, . M1ch. 

63 
60 
62 
63 

56 
58 
57 
59 

Macomb, , I 11. 50 
Providence, R.I. 52 
Arlington: Hts.,Ill. 52 
Westchester,Illo 51 
Des Plaines, Ill. 54 
Milwaukee, Wis. ,?2 

48 45-49 

60-64 

" II 

" 
55-59 

" II 

II 

50-54 

" tt 
II 

II 

ti 

045 

215 08536 

075 2l664 
205 00694 

205 002f)8 
165 04568 
075 21110 
205 00693 

075 22432 
205 02528 
205 01394 
195 03392 

215 08703 
025 0562 
215 07537 
215 00794 
215 08706 
205 061181 

17332 49 min. Fairport ,N .y. 
II 145 58443 51 II St . :t J!et'ersburg ,F la.45 2. Robert Beach 

~-~-: Ol'g-an-Bye-r- - G-lend-a.-le ,- Wi a---1Fj' 65-6-138 7- 7~-
60 II 

4. Elmer Korbai Glendale Hts. ,I 11. 45 II 215 22825 
Watson Le.wrence West Chicago,Ill. 48 " 215 00356 62 " 5. 

6. J·im VanArsdale Wheaton, I 11. 48 II 215 02603 64 " 
L q , 1,..wP. ll "R11mntt J nne!'I SaraAota. Fla• 42 40-44 145 58456 4) II 

118 min• 20 sec·. 

91 II 

15 1 " 

58 II 

61 " 
68 " 
82 " 

50 II 

63 " 
67 II 

79 It 

49 " 
54 " 
54 II 

55 ti 

58 " 
98 " . 

48 eece. 
44 " 6 
09 tt 

27 " 21 " 
15 " 

18 " ·· ~ ~. 
56 " : ._ rii+ .. ' 

01 " . 
00 II ' 

11 n 
15 . " 

58 It 
58 tt , 
5-4 11 · 

52 II 

32 II 

00 " 
09 II 

01 " 
02 " 
34 " 



. 
lo Ann Champ Indianapo li a, Ind. 4o 4o-44 165 03634 48 " 38 It 

2. Jane Huber Cooperato~,N oYo 42 It 035 00862 52 " 00 " 
3 • Geraldine Ko up al Ann Arb-6r, Mich. 43 " 19.5 01640 54 " 56 " . 
4o Rexene Ashford Cooperstown, . N .y. 44 " 035 0859 61 " 51 II 

/ 

------ - 1-. J udith leppert Wheatorr,I 11. 38 35-39 215 00266 46 ii 54 " 
1. Patricia Sengstock Wheaton~ , Illo. 32 30-34 215 00397 48 " 56 It 

2. Sandra Brown: · Chicago,, I 11. 32 It 215 01459 65 " 13 II 

1. Nancy Stupka Chicago, Illo 28 25-29 215 00759 44 It 58 It 

13 Women from 5 States. / 

_,,,,...-----' 

/ 
/'" 

MEN - Two mi lea. 
/ 

, // Eight laps - l6 lengths - 220 yard straight course. 

t. Paul Dunakin: Wheatorr,I 11. 74 70-74 . 215 08536 118 min:. 20 sec o 

1. •li lHam Warner Fort lee, N .J. 65 65-69 075 21664 91 II 18 tt ,~~ ' 
2. Clifford Brown Sussex, Wis• 69 II 20'.5 00694 151 " 56 "'' ~~ .. 
1. Herbert Howe 

/ 
/ Madison, Wise 63 60-64 20'.5 002~8 58 It 01 11 . 

/ 2 . J osep h Schull Hu.."ltington, Ind. 60 " 165 04568 61 " 00 " ' 
/ 

3. Robert Coy le . Bloomfield, N.J. 62 II 075 21110 68 " 11 " 4. 'iii l liam Miller Glendale, Wi a• 63 II 20'.5 00693 82 " 15 . II 

1. Jim Pendergrass Princeton, N .J. 56 55-59 075 22432 50 " 58 It 

2. Iy-nn C. Sur lea Hubertus, Wis o 58 " 20'.5 02528 63 II 58 tt , 

3. Norman Folker West Allis, Wiso 57 " 20'.5 01394 67 II l;4 It: 

4. Merle lawrence Ann Arbor, . M1ch. 59 II 19.5 03392 79 It 52 " 
1. Paul Hutinger Macomb, , Ill. 50 50-54 215 08703 49 " 32 II 

2. J a.mes Ed ward a Providence, R.I. 52 II 025 0562 54 " 00 " 3. Jurgen Schr.:d.dt Arlington: Hts.,Illo 52 It 215 07537 54 II 09 II 

4. Arthur Kob li sh Westchester ,I llo 51 It 215 00794 55 II 01 It 

5. Robert Acker Dea Plaines, Ill. 54 II 215 08706 58 " 02 " 6. Norden 'iliese Mi lwauk~e, Wis. /2 II 2 0'.5 06 1181 98 It · 34 It 

1. Norman Schueckler Fairport,N .y • 48 45-49 045 17332 49 min. 48 eece. 

2· Robert Beach St . :t ·Pet'eraburg ,Fla.45 " 145 58443 51 11 44 II 

}.-~u~y-B-l"-s G lendv-le , Wi l:j • 
117 n 205 0-1}87- -52 - 11-ee --" 

4. Elmer Korbai Glendale Hts.,Ill. 45 " 215 22825 60 " 09 It 

5. Watson lawrence West Chicago ,I 11. 48 " 215 00356 62 " 27 " 
6. J·im VanArsdale Wheaton, I 11. 48 " 215 02603 64 " 21 " 
1. 3urwell 11 Bum.p" Jones Saraaota,Fla. 42 40-44 145 58486 43 " 15 II 

2. Art hur i'le lch Seal Beach,Cal. 42 " 335 06068 51 " 58 " . ' 
3. 3rad Byrnes . Downers Grove,I llo 41 " 215 04624 58 " 58 " 
4. ~onald Scheidelman Lisle,Ill. 4o . " 215 00169 64 " 00 " 
1. Phillip Hellmuth Madison, Wis. 37 35-39 20'.5 00252 52 " 25 " 
1. Ronald Pohlonske lensing, Hi ch. 31 30-34 19.5 66 .6~2 44 " 
2· Jeffr~~ Cooke W. lafayette,Ind. 30 " 165 05804 47 " 
3 • A l ex Pa lmer . Columbia, Mo. 33 " 285 23831 69 11 

1. Hike Ross Madi son, Wi s • 27 25-29 205 03775 46 " 00 

2. Dale Jenkins I.e.ke Mi lla , \'Ii a • 25 " 20'.5 04534 53 " 08 

33 Men from 11 States• 
11 MASTERS .. / MAXIMUM" longest events in 

Tot o. l of 46 men and women from 11 Stat es. th~ ..:..t swimming program • .---
• ~' -..... -..... ... .. - - .. .. 




